
RESOLUTION NO. 586

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being
replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

To declare as surplus:

COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:

ITEM*

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
LaserJet Printer
(7) Keyboards
(miscellaneous)
(1) Ergo Keyboard
Okidata 3 80 Printer
(24) power cords
(miscellaneous)
(4) mice (miscellaneous)
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Port Gateway
(1) Software (misc. box)
(1) Centre Computer Hub
(1) Modem Supra Fax
(1) Caviar 2340 Drive

MODEL INFORMATION

2819107
3040495
4256551
2249093
492287-824013
801809
0009084613
JPBX001224

105A0050258

TB 183409 1041

8119350
TB1834053142
TB9A90412
HD600471427

F24973261B
V.34-032617

3043623

P4D-66 ID#00565
P5-90
P5-120
P4D-33 ID#00513
386/33CID#00510
486 ID#00357
E3110
HP4 ID#00590

ID#00316

CS1024N12
ID#00516
CPD-15F23
CS1024N12
PMV1448 ID#00524
md-3

MR815T



COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION
#
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

Caviar 2250 Drive
(1) Intel Chip
(1) Intel Chip
Port/Board
Epson Power Supply
Power Supply
Book Library Netware
4.11
Port/Board scanner 3421
Spectum Screen Cover
Intel Net Port
Apex Internet
Sharp Calculator
Monitor - Vivitron 1 5
Monitor - Vivitron 1 5
Std. Tech. Monitor
Vit 15 72 Monitor
Monitor Crystal Scan
Printer cabinet
HP Laser4 Toner
Gateway 2000 - Monitor
Gateway 2000
Zip drive - broken
Gateway Baby AT PC
Gateway Monitor

1 Keyboard

MODEL INFO.

1234046
i486SX
i486DX
BFOES34180A
3EVV98 1298429
M53703974A1

2006196-9128
NP56044C
3C096733
8119340
8596899
HI47029
8158820
TB1834053247

TB1834091041
2819107
PRFV44054Y
3123197
8191072

ID#00788
ID#00788
EL-1630G
ID#00577

ID#00566
1027N1 ID#00761

ID#00516
WFWG ID#00565
Z100P2
BABY AT ID#00529
CPD-15F13
ID#00530

ITEM

48
49

50

EQUIPMENT

GMC Flatbed Truck
1990 Big Toy Wooden
Play Structure
Trail Blaser Brush
Mower

SEPJAL/ID NUMBER

1GDJC34N6NE535925

P118741

MODEL INFO

11307

-tilPASSED ON THIS 25m day of February, 2002.



APPROVED:

GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY NTOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 2/20/02
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 2/25/02
RESOLUTION NO. 586

P


