RESOLUTION NO. 586

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:				
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MODEL INFORMATION		
1	Computer	2819107	P4D-66 ID#00565	
2	Computer	3040495	P5-90	
3	Computer	4256551	P5-120	
4	Computer	2249093	P4D-33 ID#00513	
5	Computer	492287-824013	386/33C ID#00510	
6	Computer	801809	486 ID#00357	
7	Computer	0009084613	E3110	
8	LaserJet Printer	JPBX001224	HP4 ID#00590	
9	(7) Keyboards (miscellaneous)			
10	(1) Ergo Keyboard	<u> </u>		
11	Okidata 380 Printer	105A0050258	ID#00316	
12	(24) power cords (miscellaneous)			
13	(4) mice (miscellaneous)			
14	Monitor	TB1834091041	CS1024N12 ID#00516	
15	Monitor	8119350	CPD-15F23	
16	Monitor	TB1834053142	C\$1024N12	
17	Monitor	TB9A90412	PMV1448 ID#00524	
18	Port Gateway	HD600471427	md-3	
19	(1) Software (misc. box)			
20	(1) Centre Computer Hub	F24973261B	MR815T	
21	(1) Modem Supra Fax	V.34-032617		
22	(1) Caviar 2340 Drive	3043623		

COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:				
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MODEL INFO.		
23	Caviar 2250 Drive	1234046		
24	(1) Intel Chip	i486SX		
25	(1) Intel Chip	i486DX		
26	Port/Board	BFOES34180A		
27	Epson Power Supply	3EVV981298429		
28	Power Supply	M53703974A1		
29	Book Library Netware 4.11			
30	Port/Board scanner 3421			
31	Spectum Screen Cover			
32	Intel Net Port	2006196-9128	ID#00788	
33	Apex Internet	NP56044C	ID#00788	
34	Sharp Calculator	3C096733	EL-1630G	
35	Monitor – Vivitron 15	8119340	ID#00577	
36	Monitor – Vivitron 15	8596899		
37	Std. Tech. Monitor	HI47029		
38	Vit 1572 Monitor	8158820	ID#00566	
39	Monitor Crystal Scan	TB1834053247	1027N1 ID#00761	
40	Printer cabinet			
41	HP Laser4 Toner			
42	Gateway 2000 - Monitor	TB1834091041	ID#00516	
43	Gateway 2000	2819107	WFWG ID#00565	
44	Zip drive – broken	PRFV44054Y	Z100P2	
45	Gateway Baby AT PC	3123197	BABY AT ID#00529	
46	Gateway Monitor	8191072	CPD-15F13 ID#00530	
47	1 Keyboard			

- ----

ITEM	EQUIPMENT	SERIAL/ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO
48	GMC Flatbed Truck	1GDJC34N6NE535925	
49	1990 Big Toy Wooden		
	Play Structure		
50	Trail Blaser Brush	P118741	11307
	Mower		

PASSED ON THIS 25th day of February, 2002.

APPROVED:

Miles MAYOR GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mally M. Dowsler MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 2/20/02 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 2/25/02 **RESOLUTION NO. 586**